Description
Application and general description
The MN1535 Temperature Sensor is designed for
monitoring temperatures in cargo tanks onboard
chemical tankers, gas and oil tankers, product carriers
and certain specialized vessels.
The system consists of the following main parts:
• An UP-321 Adapting Flange welded to the

Length in mm
Pt100 Element
ORDER EXAMPLE:         MN1535 T 12500 U
(letter no.2)
Letter no. 1 Explanation  Letter No. 2 Element Range
F 4-wire connection  M Pt1000 Ohm/0 °C -200 to 400 °C
N 4-wire connection 1/3 DIN  U Pt100 Ohm/0 °C -200 to 400 °C
T 3-wire connection  V T802 Ohm/0 °C 0 to 100 °C
S Single element 2-wire connection
 Drawings
Fig. 1: The MN1535 Temperature Sensor with the MN-1805 Terminal Box
Fig. 2: Adapting Flange
1. Connection box
2. Adapting flange
3. Adapter ISO228-G3/4
4. Protecting tube
5. Sensor
6. Silicone gel, Gella 4442
7. Installation material
8. Blind plug
Ba
se
d
on
 d
w
g.
 n
o.
 M
N
-3
73
0
Ba
se
d
on
 d
w
g.
 n
o.
 U
P-
32
1
Ba
se
d
on
 d
w
g.
 n
o.
 M
N
-1
53
5
Fig. 4: The MN1535 Temperature Sensor
2D 2C 2B 2A 3D3C3B 3A 4D 4C 4B 4A
4 3 2 1 5 6 7 8
A1 A2
INPUT No.1 INPUT No.2 INPUT No.3
*
A3
12 11 10 9
Cu-bar
Terminal box